

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**

**JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2010**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Hulls)

1. Clause 43, line 3, omit "**611**" and insert "**616**".
2. Clause 43, line 4, omit "After section 610" and insert "At the end of Part 8.6 of Chapter 8".
3. Clause 43, line 6, omit "**611**" and insert "**616**".
4. Clause 76, lines 19 to 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert "reference to section 582 of the **Crimes Act 1958** as in force immediately before its repeal."